

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	11/02/2025	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	54681010
Name	Happy Easter Hamper
Ingredients	<p><b>C&amp;B Lemon &amp; Sultana Biscuits in Tin 200g</b>  <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (33.1%) (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Sugar, Sultanas (5.9%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Lemon Oil Flavouring (0.7%).  <i>May contain traces of Nuts, Eggs, Soya and Mustard.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream in carton 150g</b>  Sugar, Palm Fat, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.  <i>May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Tea in Carton English Breakfast (10x3g)</b>  100% Black Tea.</p> <p><b>C&amp;B Fine Cut English Breakfast Marmalade 280g</b>  Sugar, Oranges, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin).  Prepared from 40g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 68g per 100g.  <i>May contain Gluten, Egg, Nuts, Mustard, Sulphur Dioxide, Milk.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Raisins in Milk Chocolate in carton 175g</b>  Milk Chocolate (50%) (Sugar, <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Raisins (30%), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Shellac).  Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solid 33% minimum, Milk Solids 21% minimum.  <i>May contain Nuts, Eggs, Soya and Gluten.</i></p> <p><b>C&amp;B Easter Eggs in tin 200g</b>  Milk Chocolate (41.5%) (Sugar, <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Hazelnut Praline Filling (41.5%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), <b>Hazelnut</b> (17%), <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Powder (4%), Emulsifier (Sunflower</p>

	<p>Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Sugar Coating [Sugar, Rice Starch, Gum Arabic, Colouring (E133, E127, E150d)], Glazing Agent (E 903, E 904).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 18% minimum, Milk Solids 16% minimum.</p> <p><i>May contain traces of other Nuts, Gluten, Soya.</i></p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain other Nuts, Egg, Soya, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Mustard.
Net Quantity	1035g
Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Moordale Foods</p> <p>Unicorn House, Broad Lane,</p> <p>Gilberdyke,</p> <p>East Riding of Yorkshire,</p> <p>HU15 2TS</p>
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No (May contain Egg)
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No (May contain Egg)
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes